
05.AR.07_9EN • 04/2019 

PARTS LIST 

System 2000



2

General information

Note. All article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail is included in the article number. Blue text 
indicates changes compared to previous manual.

How to order
Before ordering spare parts study the exploded view closely and make sure that you note all involved spare parts.

Please note that gaskets and o-rings normally are included in kits and can not be ordered separately.

When taking contact with Arjo Parts sales always have the following information at hand:

• Correct name of the product. See type label.

• The serial number of the product. See labels.

Serial Number From June 2008

The serial number consists of the following parts:

Manufacturing country and Manufacturing Works can no longer be readout.

0806000001

Year Month Consecutive Number

REF

SN

Serial Number From March 2014

Site (VEPL= Veplas)

Consecutive number

Serial Number From November 2016

 8618944_2YYYY-MM-DD

PRODUCT CODE

SN SERIAL NUMBER

(11)YYMMDD(21)Serial No.

(01)GTIN No.
Site (VEPL= Veplas)

Consecutive number



3

Contents

Overview ............................................................................. 4

A Bath tub and drain .............................................................. 6

B1 Panel .................................................................................... 8

B2 Panel Ferro ....................................................................... 10

C1 Control panel P300 ........................................................... 12

C2 Control panel P220 ........................................................... 12

C3 Control panel P200+ ......................................................... 14

D1 Mixer unit P300 ................................................................. 16

D2 Mixer unit P220/P200+ ..................................................... 18

E1 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt A ....................... 20

E2 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt B ........................ 22

F Backflow prevention; Shower, alt A ............................... 24

G Backflow prevention; Shower, alt B ................................ 26

H Lifting unit ......................................................................... 28

I Disinfection system – standard/standard MPA.............. 30

J1 Disinfection system – automatic P220/P300 ................. 32

J2 MPA Disinfection system – automatic P220/P300 ........ 34

K Pressure Vacuum Breaker ............................................... 36

L Dispenser unit .................................................................. 38

M Power box ......................................................................... 40

N Hydromassage pump ....................................................... 42

O Hydrosound unit .............................................................. 44

P Emergency lowering ......................................................... 46

Q Accessories ....................................................................... 48

R Sound and Vision (S&V) ................................................... 50

S MPA Control Box............................................................... 52

T MPA Tank Unit................................................................... 54

Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares.......... 56

Service Articles and Special Tools .......................................... 59



4

Overview 
Pos Description See page

A Bath tub and Drain 6

B1 Panel 8

B2 Panel Ferro 10

C1 Control panel P300 12

C2 Control panel P220 12

C3 Control panel P200+ 14

D1 Mixer unit P300 16

D2 Mixer unit P220/P200+ 18

E1 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt. A 20

E2 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt. B 22

F Backflow prevention; Shower, alt. A 24

G Backflow prevention; Shower, alt. B 26

H Lifting unit 28

I Disinfection system – standard/standard MPA 30

J1 Disinfection system – automatic P220/P300 32

J2 MPA Disinfection system – automatic P220/P300 34

K Pressure vacuum breaker 36

L Dispenser unit 38

M Power box 40

N Hydromassage pump 42

O Hydrosound unit 44

P Emergency lowering 46

Q Accessories 48

R Sound and Vision (S&V) 50

S MPA Control Box 52

T MPA Tank Unit 54



5

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

Overview
A B1 B2 C1 C2

E1C3

G

N

LH I J1/J2

M

F

D2 E2

K

O

Right side

Left side

D1

P R

Q

S, T



6

A Bath tub and Drain
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8138678 1 Foot support Accessory; New see-through version,
2 8331457-03 1 Pillow Accessory
3 8440528 3/2 Sensor nipple From 1403000106 2 pcs
4 6210014 2 Nut A4 M6M ISO 4032 M8 – 80
5 6200005 3/4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6- 200hv Old Primo Ferro; 4 washers

6
ARA1611-
ARA1612-
ARA1613-

1
1
1

Bathtub Rhapsody 1600
Bathtub Rhapsody 1600, hydromassage
Bathtub Rhapsody 1600, hydrosound Colour (01,A,B,C,D) and 

Sound&Vision (S) coding for all 
tubs:

-01=White / -01S=White S&V
-A= Cream / -AS= Cream S&V
-B= Rose / -BS= Rose S&V
-C=Green /-CS= Green S&V
-D= Blue / -DS= Blue S&V

(For example: ARA2161-01S=
Rhapsody 2150, white with S&V)

7
ARA1911-
ARA1912-
ARA1913-

1
1
1

Bathtub Rhapsody 1900
Bathtub Rhapsody 1900, hydromassage
Bathtub Rhapsody 1900, hydrosound

8
ARA2161-
ARA2162-
ARA2163-

1
1
1

Bathtub Rhapsody 2150
Bathtub Rhapsody 2150, hydromassage
Bathtub Rhapsody 2150, hydrosound

9
AAA1611-
AAA1612-
AAA1613-

1
1
1

Bathtub Primo 1600
Bathtub Primo 1600, hydromassage
Bathtub Primo 1600, hydrosound

10
AAA1911-
AAA1912-
AAA1913-

1
1
1

Bathtub Primo 1900
Bathtub Primo 1900, hydromassage
Bathtub Primo 1900, hydrosound

11 8154647-04 1 Foot support Primo Ferro, Accessory 

12
ASA1911-01
ASA1912-01
ASA1913-01

1
1
1

Bathtub Primo Ferro 1900
Bathtub Primo Ferro 1900, hydromassage
Bathtub Primo Ferro 1900, hydrosound

13
ASA2161-01
ASA2162-01
ASA2163-01

1
1
1

Bathtub Primo Ferro 2150
Bathtub Primo Ferro 2150, hydromassage
Bathtub Primo Ferro 2150, hydrosound

14 8411073 4 Spacer for foot support Primo Ferro
15 8453180 2 Spacer for sensor 1403000105 Primo Ferro
16 6210037 2 Nut A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M16 - 035 1403000105 Primo Ferro
17 8442442 1 Nut for temp sensor 1403000105

18 6262445 2 O-ring sensor nipple 1403000105 Primo Ferro
19 6262446 2 O-ring spacer 1403000105 Primo Ferro
20 6260053 1 O-ring
21 S8454960 1 Knob
22 8453083 1 Gasket, positive drain
23 6907875 1 Drain plug, complete

24 S8546519
8562307

1 Drain complete
Drain complete, no overflow For model AR37300EU1010

25 8555755-031 1 Drain holder
26 S6319521 4 Hose clamp
27 S8454924 1 Hose
28 8150670 1 Positive drain
29 6907909 1 Bottom connection
30 6907926 1 Gasket
31 6260100 4 O-ring Primo Ferro
32 6190287 4 Screw A4 – K6S ISO 7380 M8 x 12 - 80 Primo Ferro

33 8547031-013
S8360308-034 1 Decor stripe kit, blue

Decor stripe kit, grey
Trim 5,4m, tape and cleaner
Trim 5,2m, tape and cleaner

34 6316244 1 Plug
35 S6319522 1 Hose clamp
36 8663045 1 Bath sensor 1403000106 P200+/P220. For P300 see C1
37 8664364 1/6 Silicone gasket 1403000106 Rhapsody, Primo/Primo Ferro
38 6210254 1/3 Plastic nut PA M6M ISO 4032 M8 1403000106 Rhapsody, Primo/Primo Ferro
39 6210185 1 Nut A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M8 - 035 1403000106 For new bath sensor 8663045
40 6270421 2 Insulation sleeve 1403000106 For Primo Ferro only
41 6301221 2 Nylon washer 9,2x14,5x2 1403000106 For Primo Ferro only
42 AH1000677 1 Drain complete, no drain holder New version VEPL00009169
43 6322090 1 Elbow connection D32x1 1/4"  
44 6370533 2 Cone TPE D32
45 8664973 1 Pipe
46 6210257 2 Nut D32 grey Purus



7

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

A

2

4
3 

6-10

5

1

12-13

11

3

Old:15,19

Old:16

Old:5

14

5
3 

17

Old:17

3,18

Old:15,19

28

21

22

23

24

26

26

27
29

30

25

32

31

33

34

26

35

New:

36

Old:

New:36,37,40,37

36
37
41
38
39 

New:37,40,37

New:37,40,37New:41,38

New:38

New:39

42

46

45
44
43

46
44



8

B1 Panel

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8250255-034 1 Top box

2 8144765 1 Shower handle holder

3 8337059-03 1 Bending cover

4 8344545 1 Water ejector kromad samma nr

5

6305091-1
6305091-2
6305091-3
6305091-4
6305091-5
6305091-6
6305091-7
6305091-8
6305091-9
6305091-10
6305091-11
6305091-12

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Front (both with dispenser)
Front (both)
Front (left, with dispenser)
Front (right, with dispenser)
Front (left)
Front (right)
Front (both with dispenser,hydrosound)
Front (both with hydrosound)
Front (left, with dispenser, hydrosound)
Front (right, with dispenser, hydrosound)
Front (left, with hydrosound)
Front (right, with hydrosound)

Grey trim instead of blue from 
March 2009

6 8350633-031 1 Locking unit

7 S8250449-034 1 Lid with badge New version 1306000424

8 6318063-1 1 Back cover

9 8358088 1 Fixation plate

10 6210028 2 Nut A4-MHM DIN 1587 M6-80

11 6190091 6 Screw A2 MFX ISO 7046 M5 x 12-80-Z back cover

12 8546562 1 Screw kit (lid) lid

13 8358134-036 1 Side plate, right New version 1307000289. See H
14 8258255-036 1 Side plate, left New version 1307000289. See H

15
6370358
6370358-1

1
1

Plastic cover, right
Plastic cover with holes for 
hydro adjustment, right

16
6370359
6370359-1

1
1

Plastic cover, left
Plastic cover with holes for 
hydro adjustment, left

17 6190406 2 Screw A4 – MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 16

18 8542170 1 Key kit Two different keys

19 8450927 6 Angle attachment

20 6314060 6 Rivet

21 6262440 1 O-ring, ejector Included in filling pipe

22 8418701 1 Arjohuntleigh badge 1306000424

23 6270127 1 Hose

24 6190337 8 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

25 6200054 4
WasherA4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6-
200HV

26

8618933
8618934
8618935
8618936

1

Product label Harmonie
Product label Rhapsody
Product label Primo
Product label Rhadeero



9

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

B1

2

7

8

6

5

1

10,25

11

12

15

16

13

14

17

4

18

3

19,20

21

22

23

To Positive 
Drain see A

9

24

25

26



10

B2 Panel Primo Ferro  

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8254696-034 1 Top box

2 6190406 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 16

3 8452873 2 Shower hose holder

4 8441315-03 2 Shower handle hook

5 6190276 8 Screw A4 RX PT K3.73x10

6 8344545 1 Water ejector

7 8350633-031 1 Locking unit

8 8542170 1 Key kit Two different keys

9 S8152950-034 1 Lid Including screws

10 8245966 1 Panel back

11 6210028 2 Nut A4-MHM DIN 1587 M6-80

12 6200054 4 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6-200HV

13 8546723 2 Hinge kit

14 6190269 10 Screw A2 K6S ISO 7380 M5 x 10 - 70

15 8358088 1 Fixation plate

16 8145964 1 Panel right

17 8252790 1 Front

18 8253227 1 Panel front New version May 2009 (KÄO21199)

19 8453235 4 Spacer

20 8145965 1 Panel left

21 8259517 1 Side plate,right New version 1402000289 See H 
22 8259516 1 Side plate, left New version 1402000289 See H 
23 8454933 2 Angle connection, shower hose

24 6210154 2 Nut 1/2"x5mm NV28

25 8359513 1 Pipe short SEE0715343

26 8359514 1 Pipe long SEE0715343

27 6270415 2 Shower hose In production 1311001057

28 6262440 1 O-ring, ejector

29 6310120 2 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm SEE0715343

30 6200054 2 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6-200HV

31 6190337 12 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

32 6270344 1 Hose short SEE0712227 Old version 

33 6270345 1 Hose long SEE0712227 Old version

34 8459488 1 Adaptor Ø12 to Ø15 SEE0712227 Old version

35 6250196 1 T-coupling SEE0712227 Old version

36 6306009 2 Washer (rubber)



11

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

B2

2
3

18

6

17

1
9

24

25

26

1
6

21

22

1
5

20

3
4

5

5
14

10

11
12

13
9

2

1

7

8 2
7

28

2
9

30

3
1

C
on

ne
ct

io
n 

S
ee

 F
,G

O
ld

 P
ar

ts

32

33

35

34

C
on

ne
ct

s 
to

 F
13

;G
5

3
6 S

ee
 F

,G



12

C1 Control panel P300
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8144753 1 Cover

2

8546486
8561514
8546776
8561515

1

1

Panel with overlay
Panel with overlay
Panel with overlay, fixed height 
Panel with overlay, fixed height 

0905000278

0905000278

0905000277

0905000277
June 2010

See Technical Manual for illustrations.

3 8345000 
8664499 1 Level cabling 1403000106

1403000105 On 834500 the ring terminal was a 
plug

4 8358372 1 Cabling power box/panel
5 8258370 1 Cabling – solenoid valves 
6 8358382 1 Cabling – stepping motor Incl. microswitch
7 8664365 1 Sensor – tub 1403000106 New version with nipple 2014-
8 S8445776 1 Sensor – shower
9 S8445778 1 Sensor – filling

10 6371027
8664079

1 PCB red LED, (EPROM included)
PCB blueLED, (EPROM included) 0905000278

0905000277

11 6364286 1 EPROM New version 1110001136 
12 6130545 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x45-80
13 8446507 4 Spacer
14 8357559 1 Cabling-hydrosound
15 1 Cabling-dispenser pump See L Dispenser Unit
16 8258371 1 Cabling-auto disinfection  
17 6190365 6 Screw A2 R6B ISO 15480 ST4.8x16
18 8444769 6 Washer
19 S8663389 1 Seal

C2 Control panel P220
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser.No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8144753 1 Cover

2

8546487
8561518
8563053
8546775
8561517

1

1

Panel with overlay
Panel with overlay
Panel with overlay (One display)
Panel with overlay, fixed height 
Panel with overlay, fixed height 

0905000278

1403000106

0905000278

0905000277

1403000105

0905000277

June 2010

See Technical Manual for illustrations.

3 8353132
8664522 1 Cabling, level, 3 cables 1403000106

1403000105 On 8353132 the ring terminal was a 
plug

4 8358372 1 Cabling, power box/panel
5 8258370 1 Cabling , solenoid valves
6 8451745 1 Spring
7 6190276 2 Screw A4 RX PT K3.73x10

8 8559259
8663047 1

Thermometer, complete 
Thermometer, complete 1403000106

1403000105 Version: no battery, illuminated
8a) For tub sensor 2014-, See A:36

9 8664081 1 PCB (EPROM included) Note. When replacing PCB or EPROM 
on tubs with hydrosound or hydromas-
sage up to SEE 0736162 cabling level 
with 2 cables must be replaced by 
cabling with 3 cables 8353132

10 6364285 1 EPROM (new version 1203000614)

11 6130545 4 ScrewA4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x45-80
12 8446507 4 Spacer
13 S8445778 1 Sensor – filling
14 S8445776 1 Sensor – shower
15 8664080 1 PCB, hydrocleaning With hydroclean. Not used with MPA.
16 6364247 1 EPROM, hydrocleaning With hydroclean. Not used with MPA.
17 1 Cabling-dispenser pump See L Dispenser Unit
18 8258371 1 Cabling-auto disinfection
19 8354567 1 Cabling PCB-PCB hydroclean With hydroclean. Not used with MPA
20 6190365 6 Screw A2 R6B ISO 15480 ST4.8x16
21 8444769 6 Washer
22 S8663389 1 Seal
23 See A:36 1 Tub sensor



13

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

C1

C2

1

2

3

45

6

7

8
9

1011

12

1

2

3

4

5

67

8
109

11

12

13

13

14

15

16

17

18

14

15
16

19

21
20

18

17

19

22

8a

23

Old part



14

C3 Control panel P200+
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser.No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8144753 1 Cover

2
8557733
8561516
8563051

1
Panel with overlay 
Panel with overlay 
Panel with overlay (One display)

0905000278
1403000106

0905000277
Same panel for fixed height and
HI/LO.
See Technical Manual for illustrations.

3 8353132
8664522 1 Cabling, level, 3 cables 1403000106

1403000105 On 8664522 one sensor is replaced by 
a ringterminal

4 8358372 1 Cabling, power box/panel

5 8258370 1 Cabling , solenoid valves

6 8451745 1 Spring

7 6190276 2 Screw A4 RX PT K3.73x10

8 8559259
8663047 1 Thermometer, complete 

Thermometer, complete 1403000106
1403000105 Version: no battery, illuminated

8a) For new tub sensor 2014-

9 8664081 1 PCB (EPROM included) Note. When replacing PCB or EPROM 
on tubs with hydrosound or hydromas-
sage up to SEE 0736162 cabling level 
with 2 cables must be replaced by 
cabling with 3 cables 8353132

10 6364285 1 EPROM (new version 1203001154)

11 6130545 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x45-80

12 8446507 4 Spacer

13 1 Cabling-dispenser pump See L Dispenser Unit

14 6190365 6 Screw A2 R6B ISO 15480 ST4.8x16

15 8444769 6 Washer

16 S8445778 1 Sensor – filling 1109001393

17 S8445776 1 Sensor – shower 1109001393

18 S8663389 1 Seal

19 See A:36 1 Tub sensor



15

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

C3

1

2

3

45

67

8

109

11

12

13

15

14

16 17

18

8a

19

Old part



16

D1 Mixer unit P300 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 6307185 1 Cog belt

2 8344803 1 Belt wheel

3 6190282 2 Stop screw A4 MS6SS ISO 4027 M6x8-
21H

4 8458141 1 Bearing

5 6190132 4 Screw A4 MFX ISO 7046 M5 x 40-80-z

6 8458260 1 Attachment, motor

7 6303137 3 Spacer

8 8458109 1 Attachment, microswitch

9 6120312 1 Screw A4 MCS ISO 1207 M3x12-80

10 6907715 4 Nut

11 6907718
6907717

1
1

Adjustment plate
Adjustment plate, UK

1103000299
From1103000300 replacing 6907718

12 8547097 1 Repair kit mixer 3 cartridges with springs and 3 non-
return valves, all o-rings

13 6907721 1 Outlet sleeve with o-rings; filling

14 8345959 1 Stepping motor, complete

15 6190399 2 Screw A4 MRX ISO 7045 M5 x 16-80

16 6200002 2
Washer A4 BRB ISO7089 5.3x10x1-
200HV

17 6210042 2 Locking nut M5 A4 DIN 985-80

18 8547094 1 Mixer complete Incl pos 10-13,19,25,30,43

19 8546655 1 O-rings kit for mixer New version

20 8358210 1 Mixer attachment

21 6311411 5 Lid

22 8665044 1 Solenoid valve RPE 3/4" 24VAC
Including coupling. Only parts pos 41-
42 for this valve

23 S6907723
S6907794

1
1

Repair kit, Solenoid v. 3/4" Standard
Repair kit, Solenoid v. 3/4" WRC, UK/
JPN

1207000159 Membrane + anchor + anchor housing

24 6907727 1 Coil, solenoid valve 1207000159

25 6907719 1 Outlet sleeve with o-rings, shower 

26 6250110 1 Compression ring

27 8458268 1 Nipple conex 

28 8458215 1 T-pipe with couplings

29 6260100 3 O-ring

30 8457456 2 Nipple

31 8546992 1 Kit Sensor attachment Incl. o-ring

32 6316288 1 Plug When no disinfection or MPA system.

33 8559596 1 Inlet pipe hot water, complete

34 8559597 1 Inlet pipe cold water, complete

35 8458217 2 Pipe connection for tempsensor

36 6305121 1 Shut-off valve, hot water, complete 

37 6305122 1 Shut-off valve, cold water, complete 

38 6907788 2 Filter

39 6270394 2 Connection hose 3/4" DVGW l=618mm

40 8563020-618 2 Connection hose 3/4", WRAS GB l=618mm 

41 8563010 1 Filling pipe, complete New version only for RPE fill valve

42 8563009 1 Filling pipe (hydrosound), complete New version only for RPE fill valve

8546943 1 Hot Water Flush kit P300



17

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

D1

41,42

39-40

1

24

15

16 7
17

59

8

10
11

14

20

18

33

29

28

27

26

25
19

30

29

35

36
38

37

34

Cabling See C1:6

Cabling See M

Cabling See C1:8

6

3

22

19

Cabling not included See C1:9

Cabling See C1:5 31

32

13
12

19

24

23
Old parts up to 1207000159

21

Connection

See T 
to MPA.



18

D2 Mixer unit P200+/P220 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 6316120
8461219-036

1 Cover 0905000278
0905000277

2 8239131-031
8547048-034 1 Control knob 0905000278

0905000277 Incl. screw
Incl. cover and screw (CB 8261220 )

3 6319334 1 Stop ring
4 6260018 1 O-ring
5 6319338 1 Bushing-top part Plastic from 20090831
6 6260011 1 O-ring
7 8445221 1 Bushing
8 8446524 1 Shaft
9 8343863 1 Gear housing

10 8345802 1 Cog wheel Z 25
11 8343859 1 Cog wheel Z 30
12 6190258 1 Screw A4 - MRX ISO 7045 M4 x 18 - 80
13 6190403 1 Stop screw A2 – T6SS ISO 4028 M6 x 16 –21H
14 6210013 1 Nut A4 M6M ISO 4032 M6-80
15 6907715 4 Nut

16 6907718
6907717

1
1

Adjustment plate
Adjustment plate, UK

1103000299
From1103000300 replacing 6907718

17 8547097 1 Repair kit mixer 3 cartridges with springs and 3 non-
return valves, all o-rings

18 6907721 1 Outlet sleeve with o-rings; filling
19 8547094 1 Mixer complete Incl.pos.15-18, 23,24,29-30
20 8358210 1 Mixer attachment
21 8443856 1 Bracket
22 6190337 1 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12
23 8546655 1 O-rings kit for mixer New version
24 8443862 1 Bushing temperature sensor 1403000105

25 6311411 5 Lid

26 8665044 1 Solenoid valve RPE 3/4" 24VAC Including coupling.Parts pos 46-49 
only for this valve

27 S6907723
S6907794

1
1

Repair kit, Solenoid valve 3/4" Standard
Repair kit, Solenoid valve 3/4" WRC, UK/JPN

1207000159 Membrane + anchor + anchor housing

28 6907727 1 Coil, solenoid valve
29 6907719 1 Outlet sleeve-shower with o-rings
30 8457456 2 Nipple
31 6316288 1 Plug When no disinfection or MPA system.
32 6260100 1/2 O-ring 1403000105 For nipple
33 6250110 1 Compression ring
34 8458268 1 Nipple conex
35 8458215 1 T-pipe with couplings
36 6260099 1 O-ring 1109001392 P200+ (For plug)
37 8458274 1 Plug 1109001392 P200+ 
38 8559596 1 Inlet pipe hot water Red marking
39 8559597 1 Inlet pipe cold water Blue marking
40 6250741 2 Connection
41 6305121 1 Shut-off valve, hot water, complete 
42 6305122 1 Shut-off valve, cold water, complete 
43 6907788 2 Filter
44 6270394 2 Connection hose 3/4" DVGW l=618mm
45 8563020-618 2 Connection hose 3/4", WRAS GB l=618mm 
46 8547113 1 Filling pipe, complete, old P200+ 1109001392 Only for RPE fill valve
47 8547114 1 Filling pipe hydrosound, complete, old P200+ 1109001392 Only for RPE fill valve
48 8563010 1 Filling pipe, complete Only for RPE fill valve
49 8563009 1 Filling pipe (hydrosound), complete Only for RPE fill valve
50 8546992 1 Kit Sensor attachment  Incl. o-ring

8546999 Hot Water Flush kit /P220



19

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

D2

Old P200+ P200+/P220

46,47

Cabling not included
 See C2:13

44-45

Cabling See C2:14,C3:17 

Cabling up

1

2

3
4

5
6

7

8

26

12

1110

14 13

9

20
21

19

17

16 15

35

32,36
37 (P200+ up to 1109001392)

30

23 29

40

41

43

42

38

39

50

23
24

33
34

48,49

22

31

32

Cabling See C2/3:5

18

12

17

23

28

27

Old parts up to 12070001

See C2/3:8

25  to 140300106

Connection to MPA
See T 



20

E1 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt. A

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks 

1 6326015 1 Vacuumbreaker DA

2 6907932 1 Repair kit Vacuumbreaker DA

3 6260108 2 O-ring

4 8458181 2 Nipple

5 6319493 2 Support Sleeve 10x1

6 8458182 2 Nut, conex

7 6250312 2 Compression ring Conex 12mm

8 8458199 1 Pipe 

9 8458188 1 Pipe – feeding DA

10 8459472 1 Nipple Ø 12

11 6305076 1 Flow restrictor, drain Black 1.9l/min

12 6270176 1 Hose 1,0m

13 6310120 2 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm

14 8458198 1 T-connection

15 6190352 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 40 BUMAX HARD

16 8358233 1 Pipe – feeding disinfection Black marking

17 6312169 1 Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC

18 6190390 2
Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 
-8.8 - FH 

19 S6303097 1 Shower handle yellow; complete

20 6303107 1 Disinfection hose, grey; complete

21 6316139 2 Washer, fibre Ø19Ø13x2

22 8543696 1 Strainer kit, yellow Strainer handle, o-ring, screw, plug

23 8545142 1 Repair kit, yellow 2 pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

24 6907870 1 Swivel complete, yellow handle Incl. plastic washer



21

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

E1

1,2

3

To drain

From mixer

Alt. standard or

4

5
6

7

8
9

14

1112 15

17

18

13

19,22,23

24

21

16

20

13

automatic
See I/J

Cabling See C

10

Flow restrictor 6305057 moved to
injector SEE0739419. If replacing
this rebuild using 6312197 according to
I:11



22

E2 Backflow prevention; Disinfection, alt. B

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8458186 1 Pipe, DB Pipe for old GB must be cut

2 8358232 1 Vacuumbreaker DB

3 6310120 3 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm

4 8458199 1 Pipe

5 8459472 1 Nipple Ø 12

6 8458198 1/2 T-connection Old GB =2

7 6190352 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 40 Bumax hard

8 6305076 1 Flow restrictor, drain Black 1.9l/min

9 6270176 1 Hose 1,0m

10 6312169 1 Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC

11 6190390 2 Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 
-8.8 - FH 

12 8358233 1 Pipe, feeding

13 6303107 1 Disinfection hose, grey; complete

14 6316139 2 Washer, fibre Ø19Ø13x2

15 6907870 1 Swivel complete, yellow handle Incl. plastic washer

16 S6303097 1 Shower handle, yellow; complete

17 8543696 1 Strainer kit, yellow Strainer handle, o-ring, screw, plug

18 8545142 1 Repair kit, yellow
Pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

19 8458143 1 Adapter Old GB only

20 6310095 1 Quick coupling Old GB only

21 6270301 1m Hose Old GB only



23

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

E2

Alt. standard or
automatic
See I/J

Old GB version before MPA

1

2

3

4
3

10

6

8

19

20
21

11

3

7

6

9

8

12
16,17,18

14

13

To drain

From mixer

15

1

Cabling See C

5

Flow restrictor moved to
injector SEE0739419



24

*=With two showers

F Backflow prevention ; Shower, alt. A

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks 

1 6326015 1 Vacuumbreaker DA

2 6907932 1 Repair kit Vacuumbreaker DA

3 6260108 2 O-ring

4 8458181 2 Nipple

5 6319493 2 Support Sleeve 10x1

6 6250312 2 Compression ring Conex 12mm

7 8458182 2 Nut, conex

8 8458199 1/2* Pipe 

9 8458188 1 Pipe – feeding DA

10 6305076 1 Flow restrictor, drain Black 1.9l/min

11 6270176 1 Hose 1,0m

12 6310120 2 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm

13 8458198 1 T-connection

14 6190352 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 40 Bumax hard

15 6312169 1 Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC

16 6190390 2 Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 
-8.8 - FH 

17 8459472 1 Nipple Ø 12

18 8458231 1 Pipe – feeding shower

19 8458090 1* T-connection, shower

20 S6303096
S6303122

1
1

Shower handle, grey; complete
Shower handle, UK; complete

21 6270413 1 Shower hose Primo Ferro see B2 November 2013

22 6306009 1 Washer (rubber)

23 8543697 1 Strainer kit, grey
2 strainers handle, 2 strainers hose, 
o-ring, screw, plug

24 8543698 1 Repair kit, grey 2 pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

25 6907869 1 Swivel, complete grey handle Incl. strainer



25

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

F

From mixer 

1,2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12
14

11 
10

16

15

20,23,24

25

22

21

13

19*

18

8*

*Only when two shower handles 

Cabling See C17

Shower connection
Primo Ferro See B2



26

*=With two showers

G Backflow prevention ; Shower, alt. B

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks 

1 8458186 1 Pipe, DB
Pipe for old GB must be cut, black 
mark

2 8358232 1 Vacuumbreaker DB

3 6310120 3 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm

4 8458199 1/2* Pipe

5 8458198 1/2 T-connection Old GB =2

6 6190352 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 40 Bumax hard

7 6305076 1 Flow restrictor, drain Black 1.9l/min

8 6270176 1 Hose 1,0m

9 6312169 1 Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC

10 6190390 2 Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 
-8.8 - FH 

11 8459472 1 Nipple Ø 12

12 8458231 1 Pipe – feeding shower

13 8458090 1* T-connection, shower

14 S6303096
S6303122

1/2*
1/2*

Shower handle, grey; complete
Shower handle, UK; complete

15 6270413 1/2* Shower hose Primo Ferro see B2 November 2013

16 6306009 1/2* Washer (rubber)

17 8543697 1/2* Strainer kit, grey
2 strainers handle, 2 strainers hose, 
o-ring, screw, plug

18 8543698 1/2* Repair kit, grey 2 pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

19 6907869 1/2* Swivel, complete grey handle Incl. strainer

20 8458143 1 Adapter Old GB only

21 6310095 1 Quick coupling Old GB only

22 6270301 1m Hose Old GB only



27

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

G

Old GB version before MPA

1

2

3

4

9

10

3

6

5

8

7

7

3

5

4*

12

13*

15

19

14,17,18

16

20 21 22

From mixer 

Cabling See C

11

Shower connection
Primo Ferro See B2



28

H Lifting unit 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8258227-031 1 Frame

2 8458091 1 Actuator

3 6307186 1 Bolt HCB 10x35 zinc plated

4 6190531 2 Split pin

5 8257977 2 Clamp New version SEE0723390 

6 8546750 1 Sliding bush, kit One for each side

7 8546991 1 Roller blind, kit

8 8258207-031 1 Actuator attachment, back

9 6190511 8 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 25 Bumax hard

10 6210043 8 Locking nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

11 8459309 1 Potental equalizer, male

12 6370284 1 Potental equalizer, female

13 6131260
6101260 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M12 x 60

Screw A4 M6S ISO 4014 M12 x 60 -80 SEE0723390

SEE0723389 Bumax 88

14 6200077 2 Toothed washer A4-AZ DIN 6798 M12

15 8258098-031 1 Actuator attachment, front

16 8443618 4 Leg attachment bushing

17 6131040 4 Screw MC6S 10x40 A4 DIN 912

18 8457562 2 Foot Incl adapter to fit hole Ø20mm

19 8344073-032 2 Plug For 1900mm legs

20 8457497-031 2 Foot Pos 20+21=S8457564-03 For 1600/2150mm legs

21 8346503 2 Cover For 1600/2150mm legs

22
AAA1600-03
AAA1900-03
AAA2150-03

1
1
1

Legs for 1600 mm bath tub, complete
Legs for 1900 mm bath tub, complete
Legs for 2150 mm bath tub, complete

New version with screw supporting 
side plates. 

23 8338947-032 1 Plug For 1600/2150mm legs

24 6101230 2 Screw A4 M6S ISO 4017 M12 x 30 -80 For 1600/2150mm legs

25 6200169 2 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 13 x 37 x 3 
200HV

26 6200009 1 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 13 x 24 x 2.5-
200HV

27 See P 1 Emergency lowering

28 6907752 1 Solenoid (lowering valve)

29 6190545 1 Bolt HCB 10x40 Fzb

30
6200164

6200019
4

Washer A2 TRBDIN7349 10,5x25x4-100
Washer A4 TBRSB-SS1466 10,5x28x6-
200 HV 1307000289

1307000288

31 8358122-031 1 Fixed height dummy

32 6303185 2 Spacer 1307000289

33 6190511 2 Screw A4 – MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 25 
BUMAXHARD 

1307000289

34 8458110 2 Support 1307000288



29

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

H

13

23

22

16

17

19

20

21

18

18

24
26

25

2

4

3

7

29

4

27

12
11

14

9
10

6

1

15

8 5

30

31

28

33

32

(34)



30

I Disinfection system – Standard
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8343434 1 Flow meter

2 8662234-03
8661802-03

1 Bottle connection, standard
Bottle connection, P300

3 6270116 1 Disinfection hose 1 m

4 8458199 1 Pipe

5 6310120 1 Plug- in coupling  1/2"x12mm

6 8543494 1 Injector, complete

7 6190390 2
Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 
-8.8 - FH 

8 8458102 1 Attachment

9 6260107 1 O-ring

10 8446147 1 Nut

11 6312197 1 Flow restrictor, disinfection

Grey, 4l/min, new part replaces pre-
viously used flow restictor, bushing 
and o ring.from 1202001092. Older 
tubs before SEE0739419 should also 
use this new position if the old red 
flow restricor is replaced.

12 AH1000441 1 Disinfection bracket MPA only

13 AH1000879 1 Nipple Male 3/4"- female 1/2" MPA only

14 6210154 1 Nut 1/2"x5mm NV28 MPA only

15 6313139 1 Washer Ø19xØ13x2 MPA only

16 6301199 1 Double Check Valve MPA only

17 6250861 1 Reducer (15-10) MPA only

18 6130337 2 Screw MRT-TT 6x12 A4 MPA only

19 AH1000467 1 Connection pipe disinfection MPA only

20 PY7043 2 Coupling  1/2"x10mm MPA only

21 PP0841 1 Solenoid valve 1/2" 24VDC ; MPA MPA only

22 AH1000450 2 Pressure pipe MPA only

23 6250890 1 Y-tube-to-tube 10-10 MPA only

24 See E1/E2 1 Disinfection Handle and hose



31

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

I

8

5

3

4

1

2

6

7 

9

To disinfection handle (24)

From mixer

3

see E1/E2

10

11

5
MPA

22

17

19

To disinfection handle (24)

From Y-connection, see T

11

6

15

12

14

16
18

13

22

20

21

20

23

12

To drain. Parts, see T



32

J1 Disinfection system – Automatic P220/P300 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8458252 1 Pipe

2 6312170 1 Nut Conex 12mm x G 3/8

3 6250312 1 Compression ring Conex 12mm

4 6319493 1 Support Sleeve 10x1

5 8458249 1 Nipple, 3/4" 12mm

6 6316138 1 Washer, 24/18x2

7 6312171 1 Solenoid valve automatic 24VAC Complete with 3 valves

8 6270363 1m Hose

a=50mm
b=80mm
c=380mm
d=660mm

9 8663012 1 Air gap hos assembly

10 6316244 1 Plug

11 See C1,C2 1 Cabling

12 PY7043 3 Coupling  1/2"x10mm

13 8543494 2 Injector, complete

14 6270116 1m Hose 

15 6319317 1 Hose nipple

16 8343434 1 Flow meter

17 8662234-03 
8661802-03

1 Bottle connection, standard
Bottle connection, P300

New versions november 2011
P300 illustrated

18 8358243 1 Attachment

19 6190390 4 Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 -
8.8 - FH 

20 8150670 1 Positive drain

21 6190404 2 Screw A4 RX PT K4.6x25

22 8662236 1 Bracket, airgap

23 6260107 1 O-ring

24 8446147 1 Nut

25 PY7056 1 Pipe

26 PY7038 1 Female stud

27 6301192 1 Check valve SEE0705182 1211000217

28 6305057 1 Flow restrictor, disinfection SEE0739419 Red, 5l/min 

29 8446139 1 Bushing – Flow control

30 6260105 1 O-ring

31 6312197 1 Flow restrictor, disinfection
Grey, 4l/min, new part replaces previ-
ously used flow restictor, bushing and 
o ring from 1202001092

32 PY7037 Male stud

33 See E1/E2 1 Disinfection Handle and hose



33

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

J1

1
2

See E1/E2

To disinfection handle (33)

3
4

5

6

7

8b

12

14

14

16

17

15

14

18

11

19

8d

13

8a

20 20

21

8a

8c

23

24 12

22

9

10

25

To hydromassage pump

27

30

29

28

31

See N:26

26

32



34

J2 MPA Disinfection system – Automatic P220/P300 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 AH1000441 1 Disinfection bracket

2 AH1000879 1 Nipple Male 3/4"- female 1/2"

3 6210154 1 Nut 1/2"x5mm NV28

4 6301199 1 Double Check Valve 

5 6250861 1 Reducer (15-10) 

6 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

7 6312178 1 Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm 24VDC

8 6316138 1 Washer, 24/18x2

9 8543494 2 Injector

10 6190390 4 Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 -
8.8 - FH 

11 PY7043 5 Coupling  1/2"x10mm

12 AH1000442 1 Constant leak drain

13 6190404 2 Screw A4 RX PT K4.6x25

14 AH1000450 3 Pressure pipe

15 PP0860 1 Equal Tee 10mm John Guest PM0210E

16 6316244 1 Plug

17 8663012 1 Air gap assembly

18 AH1000460 1 Filling Pipe autodisinfection

19 AH1000463 1 Pipe Clean water autodisinfection

20 AH1000464 1 Injector Pipe autodisinfection

21 AH1000465 1 Injector Pipe disinfection hose

22 AH1000467 1 Connection Pipe disinfection

23 6310120 1 Plug-in coupling  1/2" 12mm

24 See E.2 1 Disinfection Handle

25 6312197 2 Flow restrictor, disinfection Grey, 4l/min,

26 6250890 1 Y-tube-to-tube 10-10

27 PP0841 1 Solenoid valve 1/2" 24VDC ; MPA



35

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

J2

To hydromassage pump
See N:26

Disinfection hose, handle see E2.

5

7

9

20

23

17

16

11

18

11

Bottle connection see J1.

21

19

11

11

14

14

26

27

12

13

6

4

3

22

14

15

25

1

2

8

10

From Y-connection, see T

To drain. Parts, see T



36

K Pressure Vacuum Breaker 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8547084 Vacuum breaker kit Incl. valve and attachment

2 6907933 1 Repair kit Vacuum breaker

3 6190352 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 40 Bumax hard

4 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

5 6210028 2 Nut A4-MHM DIN 1587 M6-80

6 6200003 2
Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4 x 12 x 
1.6-200HV

7 8458127 1 Clamp

8 6260108 1 O-ring

9 6319493 2 Support Sleeve 10x1

10 8458181 2 Nipple

11 6250312 2 Compression ring Conex 12mm

12 6312170 2 Nut Conex 12mm x G 3/8

13 8458124 1 Feeding pipe, PVB

14 8459472 1 Nipple Ø 12

15 6305076 1 Flow restrictor, drain Black 1.9l/min

16 8458198 1 Leak connector

17 6270176 1m Hose

18 6190390 2
Screw FZB RXK ISO 7049 ST 4.2x9.5 -
8.8 - FH 

19 6312169 1 Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC

20 6310120 2 Plug-in coupling 1/2" 12mm

21 8358233 1 Feeding pipe disinfection

22 8458123 1 Pipe



37

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

K

4

1,2

To drain

From mixer

1

8
10

9
11

12

22

78

9

10

11

12

13

20

15

17

16

3

18

19

20

21

Disinfection Standard/Automatic .See I/J

Cabling See C

14

5

6

Flow restrictor 6305057 moved to
injector SEE0739419. If replacing
this rebuild using 6312197 according to
I:11



38

L Dispenser unit 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

8558438 1 Dispenser unit,complete

1 8358434 1 Cable – disinfection pump

2 6120408 2 Screw A4 MCS ISO 1207 M4x8-80

3 6200080 2 Washer A4 – AZ DIN 6798 M4

4 6210012 2 Nut A4 M6M ISO 4032 M5 – 80

5 8458113 1 Bracket

6 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

7 6371056 1 Pump box

8 6210011 4 Nut M6M M4 A4 DIN 934

9 6316290 2 Pump house with hose

10 6190463 2 Screw A4 MFX ISO 7046 M3 x 30–80Z

11 8661804-03 1 Bottle connection – oil New version1111000346 

12 8661803-03 1 Bottle connection – shampoo New version1111000346 

13 6319228 2 Hose clamp

14 S8450983 2 Nozzle

15 6312174 2 Motor



39

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

L

1

2

3 4

5

6

7

10

9

8

13
14

12

11

15



40

M Power box

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

8558410-230
8558410-120
8558410-100

1
1
1

Complete unit 230V
Complete unit 120V
Complete unit 100V

1 8239288 1 Lid

2 8664078 1 PCBA Power Board: P220, P300 Fuses F1 and F2 not included

3 6320221
6320227 1

Transformer 120/230V
Transformer 100V

4 6190525 4 Screw FZB MC6S ISO 4762 M5x10-
12.9

5 8239290 1 Box

6 6379122 1 Fuse holder

7

6379007
6379121
6379112
6379106
6379103
6379095
6379014
6379153
6379240

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Fuse T315mAL (5x20), all versions
Fuse T630mAL (5x20), all versions
Fuse T1AL (5x20), all versions
Fuse T3,15AL (5x20), all versions
Fuse T4AL (5x20), 230V
Fuse T6,3AL (5x20), 120V,230V
Fuse T8AL (5x20), 100V
Fuse T10AL (5x20), 100,120V
Fuse T12AH (6,3x32), all versions

F5
F3
F6
F4
F2 (230V)
F2 (120V), F1 (230V)
F2
F1
F7

8
8318616
8318615
8318614

1
1
1

Label 230V
Label 120V
Label 100V

9 6210043 1 Locking nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

10 8444758 1 Cable lowering valve

11 1 Cable, power box-hydro See O

12 8358372 1 Cable, power box-front panel 

13 8358705 1 Cable- actuator

14 S8445780 1 Sensor cold water P300 only 

15 S8445781 1 Sensor hot water P300 only 

16 8442059
8358609 1

Power cable 100V/230V
Power cable 120V

17 8418563 1 Label, warning

18 6319496 2 Reduction P300 only 

19 8459595 1 Seal

20 8360604 1 Power cable adapter Used with S&V and MPA



41

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

M

7

4

3

1

9

2

5

8
6

14(P300)

15 (P300)

12

13
11, (16 if120V)

Ground

16 (100V/230V)

(11 if120V)

10

17

18

19

Inside powerbox20



42

N Hydromassage pump 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8440098 1 Sieve

2 8258264 1 Inlet nozzle

3 8442267 1 Gasket

4 8436760 1 Nut 32

5 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

6 8358189 1 Hydro bracket

7 8444921 1 Angle bracket

8
8361830-120
8361830-220
8361830-230

1
1
1

Hydromassage pump, US/JP
Hydromassage pump, Korea
Hydromassage pump, EU

New version 0911001242.Hydro 
bracket included

9 6190151
6100512

2
2

Screw A2 - MFX ISO 7046 M5x10-Z
Screw A4 - M6S ISO 4017 M5 x 12–80

System 2000
Primo Ferro

10 6319259 1 Hose nipple, straight

11 6270218 1m Hose 1 m

12 8344550 1 Hydro nozzle

13 8445782 1 Gasket

14 S8559282 1 Hydro hose inlet, complete Incl. 4 hose clamps and angle

15 8341958 1 Hydro outlet, double

16 8440407 1 Hydro outlet, single

17 6210159 1 Hydro hose nut

18 6319110 6 Hose clamp SS 

19 6907910
6907911 1

Pump housing US/JP, Korea
Pump housing EU 

20 6312082 1 Nut R1/4" t=4.5mm

21 8546498 1 Ball valve complete Incl. parts for use with old knob

22 8565046 1 Knob with label New version VEPL00006462

23 6319296 1 Hose nipple

24 6301124 1 Plug

25 8359580 1 Hydro hose outlet, complete 1211000216

26 8663018 Hydro hose outlet, with disinfection 
intake

1211000217 For autodisinfection system

27 6190300B 2 Screw A4 FXS ISO 7050 ST3.5x16-HZ Introduced 1401000498

28 6319042 1 Hose clamp SS 26-38 For autodisinfection system

29 6190463 1 Screw A4 MFX ISO 7046 M3x30–80-Z



43

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

N

24

234

8

5

6

7 

9

1

 10
 16

12

1317
18

11

25,26

14

21

20

23

18

15

22

26

28

27

22
29



44

O Hydrosound unit

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8556006 1 Transducer

2 8358190 1 Hydro plate

3 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

4 6100620 2 Screw A4-M6S ISO 4017 M6 x 20–80

5 6200003 2
Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4 x 12 x 
1.6-200HV

6 8546985 1 Internal switch Incl. Knob and Label
Not for P300 

7 8359276 1 Switch box, complete Not for P300 

8 S8357145 1 Gasket

9 8446500 1 Lens Not for P300

10 8458696 1 Label Not for P300 

11 6210016 1 Nut M6M M12 A4 Not for P300

12

S8556010-230

S8556010-120

S8556010-100

1

Hydrosound unit without transducer 
–EU P300,P220, P200+,
Hydrosound unit without transducer
–US P300, P220, P200+
Hydrosound unit without transducer
–JP P300, P220, P200+

13 8256981 1 Cover switchbox Primo Ferro only

14 6190157 2 Screw MFX 5x16 A2

15 8356014 1 Transducer cable

16 8359277 1 Cable to powerbox



45

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

O

3

4

1

2

7

 11

9

12

8 

5

10
6

 13

 14

P300
See C1:14

15

16



46

P Emergency lowering

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8359475 1 Attachment

2 8359480 1 Lowering switch with handle

3 8459482 1 Box

4 6190099 2 Screw A4 RXS ISO7049 ST5.5x16-80 
CZ

5 6370182 2 Skintop nut PG9

6 8359481 1 Cable, lowering valve

7 8546995 1 Battery pack

8 6200001 2
Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 4.3 x 9x 0.8-
200HV

9 8459494 1 Internal wiring

10 6316293 1 Gasket

11 6210041 2 Locking nut M4 A4 DIN 985

12 6120416 4 Screw A4 MCS ISO 1207 M4x16-80

13 6130320 4
Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M3x20-
BUMAX

14 6210040 4 Locking nut A4 DIN 985 M3-80

15 6210206 8 Nut A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M3- 035

16 8664325 1 PCB

17 6250854 1 Bracket

18 6210017 1 Nut A4 M6M ISO 4032 M16-80

19 6301018 1 Bumper



47

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

P

5

16

7

3

8
11

4 12

6 9

13

10

15

14

2

1

18 17

19

17

18



48

Q Accessories 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 ARA0500-03 1 Treatment hose, Hydromassage Including holder

6307067-04 1 Holder for treatment hose Not. illustrated

2 ARA0043-04 1 Booster pump (UK market only)

3 ARA 0300-031 1 Foundation frame

4 ARA 0007-01 1 Toiletry tray



49

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

Q

1

3

2

4



50

R Sound and Vision (S&V)

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 S8561139 1 Control Box, complete Including pos 2-6,11,21

2 8663757 1 PCB In production 1310001236

3 6320235 1 Transformer

4 6379038 1 Fuse T500mAL 5x20mm

5 6379093 1 Fuse T2AL 5x20mm

6 6130416
6130420

4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4 x 16–70
Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4 x 20–70 131000123

6

131000123
5

7 6210041 4 Locking nut M4 A4 DIN 985

8 6200001 4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 4.3x9x0.8-
200HV

9 8360886 1 Bracket

10 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

11 8360697 1 USB Cable

12 6210256 1 Nut New part number

13 6200171 1 USB cover

14 6316314 1 Seal

15 6190234 1 Screw A2–K6S ISO 7380 M5 x 12-70

16 6200002 1 Washer A4 BRB ISO7089 5.3x10x1-
200HV

17 6210042 1 Locking nut M5 A4 DIN 985

18 8360872 1 IR receiver cable

19 8461202 1 IR receiver clip

20 6190276 1 Screw A4 RX PT K3.73x10

21 8360506 1 Power cable

22 8661895 1 Gasket

23 8360890 1 Remote control Incl. holder

24 8663637 1 Remote control holder

25 8261138 2 LED and cabling

26 6371062 2 Speaker incl cabling

27 8460892 1 Cable duct 145 mm

28 8460893 1 Cable duct 220 mm

29 8461314 1 USB memory Incl. Nine Classic Works



51

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

�

�

�

���

���

���

���

��

�

���

���

��
�

��
�

��
�

� ��

���
���

��������

��
��

��������

���

��

��
�

��
��

�
�
�
�
�
�
�

���

���������������

���

���

��

������

���

�� �����

�����������

��

��

��
���

���

���

��

���
���

��

��
��

��

��
��

������

���

��

��
��

��

��
��

������

�� �

�

���

�

������

��
�

��
�

����

��
�

��
�

��
�

�

�

�����

�����

��
�

���

�

��

��

���

���

���

��
�

� ��

��

���

���

��
���

�� �
�
�

��
�

��
�

�������

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

��
�

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

�����
�

��

���

���

��

��
�

� ��

��

����

��

��������

��

���� ��������

��

�

��������

��
�

��
�

���

�����

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

��
�

���
��

��� ���

��
�

��
�

� ��

���

��

������

���

���

��
�

��
�

��
�

� ��� ��

��
���

��
�

� ��

��
�

� ��

��
�

��

��
�

��
� � ��

���

���

���

��

������

���

���

���

���

���

���

��
�

��
�

���

��

���

����

�����

���

���

���

���������

�

�

�

�

����

�

�
�

�

�

���

��

���

������

��
�

���

��
�

��
�

��

���

���

���

���

��
�

� ��
���

���

���

���

���

��
�

��
�

� ��

���

���

���

���

��
���

���

��

��

�

���������

��
��

��
��

��

��
�

���

���

���

���

��
�

� ��

���

���

���

���

���

��
�

��
�

�����

���

���
���

���

���

��

�����
���

���

������ ���

��

���

��
�

� �� ���

��

���

������

��

��� ��

��

��

��

��

��

�
��

�
��

��

����

��

��

�

R

21 25 25 11 18 26 26

1

4 5

3

2

6
7

8
9

10

14
12

13

11

16

17

15

29

23

24

27,28

19 20

On PCB

Power in

22



52

S MPA Control Box

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 AH1000425 1 Control Box Bracket Not illustrated.

2 AH1000430 1 Box

3 6190337 2 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12 For bracket to tub.Not illustrated.

4 8661895 1 Gasket

5 6200057 8 Washer A4- RBS ISO 7093 4.3x12x1-
200HV For bracket to box

6 6130420 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4 x 20–70 For bracket to box

7 6210041 4 Locking nut M4 A4 DIN 985 For bracket to box

8 6130516 4  Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x16-80 For lid

9 AH1000550 1 PCBA MPA/S2K

10 6190276 7 Screw A4 RX PT K3.73x10

11 6100412 1 Screw A4 - M6S ISO 4017 M4 x 12 – 70

12 6320232 1 Transformer AA-061445-ME

13 6200054 1 WasherA4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6-
200HV

14 6100640 1 Screw A4 - M6S ISO 4014 M6 x 40 – 80

15 6200159 2 Toothed washer A4 – AZ DIN 6798 M4

16 6303116 1 Spacer screw DSM M4 x 25

17 6210011 1 Nut A4 M6M ISO 4032 M4 – 80

18 6301084 1 Cable tie 92 X 2,4 mm

19 6370182 3 Skintop nut PG9

20 6370056 6 Jam nut GMP 11

21 AH1000529 1 Cable Pump

22 6307074 1 Plug Univ Mate N Lok Plug 2 To Cable pump

23 AH1000530 MPA Mains cable

24 AH1000526 1 Cable Fill valve 706 Only with Autodisinfection

25 AH1000525 1 Cable Fill valve 708

26 AH1000537 1 Control Cable S2000

27 AH1000522 1 Cable Fill valve 709

28 AH1000527 1 Cable Level sensor

29 AH1000795 1 Cable Pressure Switch

30 AH1000535 1 Adaptor Power Cable Only with S&V (Inside MPA box)

31 8261611 1 Lid Not illustrated

32 AH1000536 1 Power Cable MPA to S&V Only with S&V

33 8547101 1 Jumper 10 Pcs.



53

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

S

29

30

32

9

To
p

2

4

5,6,7

8

10

11,15,16,17

13,14

12

28 27

26
25

24

23

21

18

22

2019

33



54

T MPA Tank unit
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 AH1000416 1 Solenoid Valve Holder

2 6190337 6 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12

3 6312179 1 Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm "24 VDC 3 Flow restrictors (Fill valve 709)

4 AH1000414 1 Nut 3/4"

5 8458249 1 Nipple, 3/4" Conex 12mm

6 6316138 1 Washer, 24/18x2

7 6250312 1 Compression ring Conex 12mm

8 6312170 1 Nut Conex 12mm x G 3/8"

9 See G 1/2 Shower handles

10 AH1000413 1 Tank Filling Pipe

11 6319493 1 Support Sleeve 10x1

12 AH1000415 1 Tank Bracket

13 8359821 1 Tank 

14 8459823 1 Tank Partition

15 8359822 1 Tank Lid

16 6190551 3 Screw Fe/Zn-Ni-PT WN1451 K50x16

17 6316294 3 Plastic short cartridge

18 8459825 1 Sensor rod short

19 8459824 2 Sensor rod long

20 6322107 1/2 Elbow 15mm 90° With single shower 2

21 AH1000419 1 Pump Bracket

22 AH1000418 1 Pressure Pump

23 6100620 4 Screw A4-M6S ISO 4017 M6 x 20–80

24 6200003 4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4 x 12 x 1.6-
200HV

25 6210043 1 Locking nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

26 AH1000411 1 Male Connector 15x1/2"

27 AH1000449 1 Suction Hose

28 6250861 2 Reducer (15-10) 

29 PP0860 1 Equal Tee 10mm John Guest PM0210E

30 6310123 1 Stem adapter

31 6301199 1 Double Check Valve 

32 AH1000446 1 Pressure Sensor Nipple 

33 AH1000450 5 Pressure Pipe

34 AH1000442 1 Constant leak Drain

35 AH1000453 1 Pressure sensor

36 6361008 2 Cable tie

37 AH1000468 1 Tank Fill Pipe 1

38 AH1000469 1 Tank Fill Pipe 2

39 AH1000470 1 Tank Fill Pipe 3

40 AH1000471 1 Tank Water Circulation Pipe

41 PP0841 2 Solenoid valve 1/2" 24VDC ; MPA

42 6250890 1 Y-tube-to-tube 10-10

43 PY7043 4 Coupling  1/2"x10mm

44 PP0867 1 Flow restrictor 6l/m

45 100061926 1/2 Shower hose 1 Single/2 Double

46 AH1007014 1 T-connecttion Double shower 



55

05.AR.07_9EN.fm- Issued: 24 April 2019

T

To drain
See A

Incoming water
See D1

9

20

Single shower

45

9

9

45

45

46

Double shower

43

2

1

2

40

28
34

31

21

26

27

20

3

39

30

35

32

22

23

24

25

13

14

15

18

19

16

17

29

12

33

41

10

38
37

33

28

4

2

8

7

11

6

5

28

33

33

33

42

43

44

36

Disinfection line is connected here,
see I, J:2.

MPA without disinfection



56

P200+/P220/P300
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

Preventive Maintenance Parts Number
Parts 
needed
P200+

Parts 
needed
P220

Parts 
needed
P300

Page

Battery for thermometer; Lithium CR 2032 (Up to SEE0714190) - 1 1 -

Battery pack, with optional emergency lowering 8359487 1 1 1 P7

Cog belt 6307185 - - 1 D1:1

Connection hose DVGW, l=618mm 6270394 2 2 2 D1:40
D2:45

Connection hose WRAS GB, l=618mm 8563020-618 2 2 2 D1:41
D2:46



57

P200+/P220
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

Recommended spares Part number
Number of baths

Page
1 5

Bottle connection, disinfection 8662234-03 1 2 I2 J:18

Bottle connection, oil 8661804-03 1 2 L11

Bottle connection, shampoo 8661803-03 1 2 L12

Cabling, level 3 pin 8353132 1 1 C2:3
C3:3

Control knob, mixer 8239131-031 1 1 D2:2

Disinfection hose, grey 6303107 1 2 E1:20, E2:13

Filter 6907788 2 4  D2:27

Flow restrictor disinfection, red 5l/min. 6305057 2 4  J28

Flow restrictor disinfection,grey 4l/min 6312197 1 2 I11

Flow restrictor drain, black 1.9l/min 6305076 2 4
G7, F10 

E1:11, E2:8 
K15

Flowmeter 8343434 1 2 I1 J17

Injector, complete 8543494 1 2 I6 J14

O-rings kit mixer 8546655 1 2 D2:24

Pump house with hose 6316290 2 4 L9

Repair kit mixer 8547097 1 2 D2:17

Repair kit shower handle grey 8543698 2 3 G18, F24

Repair kit shower handle,yellow 8545142 1 2 E1:23, E2:18

Repair kit solenoid valve 3/4"
Repair kit solenoid valve 3/4" UK/JPN

S6907723
S6907794 1 2 D2:28

Shower handle yellow S6303097 1 2 E1:19, E2:16

Shower handle, grey S6303096 2 4 G14, F20

Shower hose Ferro, connection (1:st shower) 6270344 1 3 B2:32

Shower hose Ferro, connection (2:nd shower) 6270345 1 3 B2:33

Shower hose Ferro, grey 6270415 1 3 B2:27

Shower hose, grey 6270413 1 2 G15 ,F21

Shower hose, grey, MPA 100061926 1 2 T43

Solenoid valve automatic 24VAC(P220 only) 6312171 1 1 J7

Solenoid valve RPE 3/4" 24VAC 8565044 1 2  D2:26

Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2" 24VAC 6312169 1 2  E1:17, E2:10 
F15, G9, K19 

Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm 24VDC; MPA 6312178 1 2 J2:7

Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm "24 VDC;MPA 6312179 1 2 T3

Solenoid valve 1/2" 24VDC ; MPA PP0841 1 2 J2:27, T41

Strainer kit shower handle grey 8543697 1 2 G17, F23

Strainer kit shower handle,yellow 8543696 1 2 E1:22, E2:17

Thermometer up to 1403000105
Thermometer from 1403000106

8559259
8663047 1 2 C2:8, C3:8



58

P300
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

Recommended spares Part number
Number of baths

Page
1 5

Bottle connection, disinfection 8661802-03 1 2 I2, J18

Bottle connection, oil 8661804-03 1 2 L11

Bottle connection, shampoo 8661803-03 1 2 L12

Cabling, level 8345000 1 1 C1:3

Disinfection hose, grey 6303107 1 2
E1:20, 
E2:13

Filter 6907788 2 4  D2:44

Flow restrictor disinfection, red 5l/min 6305057 2 4  J28 

Flow restrictor disinfection,grey 4l/min 6312197 1 2 I11,J31

Flow restrictor drain, black 1.9l/min 6305076 2 4
G7, F10 

E1:11, E2:8 
K15

Flowmeter 8343434 1 2 I1, J17

Injector, complete 8543494 1 2 I6,J14

O-rings kit mixer 8546655 1 2 D1:20

Pump house with hose 6316290 2 4 L9

Repair kit mixer 8547097 1 2 D1:12

Repair kit shower handle grey 8543698 2 3 G18, F24

Repair kit shower handle,yellow 8545142 1 2 E1:23, 
E2:18

Repair kit solenoid valve 3/4"
Repair kit solenoid valve 3/4" UK/JPN

S6907723
S6907794 1 2 D1:24

Shower handle yellow S6303097 1 2 E1:19, 
E2:16

Shower handle, grey S6303096 2 4 G14, F20

Shower hose Ferro, connection (1:st shower) 6270344 1 3 B2:32

Shower hose Ferro, connection (2:nd shower) 6270345 1 3 B2:33

Shower hose Ferro, grey 6270415 1 3 B2:27

Shower hose, grey 6270413 1 2 G15, F21

Shower hose, grey, MPA 100061926 1 2 T43

Solenoid valve automatic 24VAC 6312171 1 2 J7

Solenoid valve RPE 3/4" 24VAC 8565044 1 2  D1:22

Solenoid valve, RPE 1/2"24VAC 6312169 1 2
E1:17,E2:10 

F15, G9, 
K19

Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm 24VDC; MPA 6312178 1 2 J2:7

Solenoid Valve 3/4" 3x10mm "24 VDC;MPA 6312179 1 2 T3

Solenoid valve 1/2" 24VDC ; MPA PP0841 1 2 J2:27, T41

Strainer kit shower handle grey 8543697 1 2 G17, F23

Strainer kit shower handle,yellow 8543696 1 2
E1:22, 
E2:17



59

System 2000
Service Articles and Special Tools

Service Articles Type Quantity Part number

Shell Cassida RLS2 Lubrication 400ml cartridge 6907792

Berulub Sihaf 2 Lubrication 2kg 6907944

Loctite 243 Locking 10ml 6950607

Loctite 2701 Locking 5ml 6950609

Loctite 5776 Locking 50ml 6311460

Teflon Tape TBA Thread sealant
(Hydropump) - 6950701

Essve 193 Sanitary Silicone 310ml, cartridge 6319106

Electrolube HTC Conductivity paste 60g 6319270

Special Tools

Logger 8559816

Tool Conex 303-22x3/4" 8665047



At Arjo, we are committed to improving the everyday lives of people affected by reduced mobility and age-related health challenges. 

With products and solutions that ensure ergonomic patient handling, personal hygiene, disinfection, diagnostics, and the effective 

prevention of pressure ulcers and venous thromboembolism, we help professionals across care environments to continually raise 

the standard of safe and dignifi ed care. Everything we do, we do with people in mind.

ArjoHuntleigh AB

Hans Michelsensgatan 10 

211 20 Malmö, Sweden

www.arjo.com


